

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025
Misc DJ No. 1203-2025
Manoj Jain vs Kunal Sharma

27.09.2025

Present: Ms. Malvika Satija, Ld. Counsel for applicant via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

On 23/09/2025 an application under Section 151 CPC was filed by applicant through Counsel for placing on record the certified copy of the judgment dated 01/12/2022. With the certified copy of the judgment, certified copy of the decree as well has been placed on record and is taken on record.

Aforesaid application of applicant stands disposed of accordingly.

TCR be requisitioned.

Fixed 18/10/2025 for consideration.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)