

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025
Misc DJ No. 1203-2025
MANOJ JAIN Vs. KUNAL SHARMA

12.11.2025

Present: Ms. Malvika Satija, Ld. Counsel for applicant via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

Despite requisitioned, TCR has not been received from the Record Room.

Copy of this order be sent to Branch Incharge Record Room concerned for furnishing submissions for not sending the TCR within one day of receipt of order and to immediately send the TCR forthwith.

Put up for consideration on 22/11/2025.

Copy of this order be also sent to Ld. Officer Incharge Record Room for information and necessary action at his end.

At this stage, at the request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, date is changed to **01/12/2025**.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)