

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025  
Misc. DJ 1203-25  
Manoj Jain v. Kunal Sharma

01.12.2025

Present: Ms. Malvika Satija, Ld. Counsel for applicant through  
Video Conferencing.

Submissions have been received from Branch  
Incharge, Record Room for not sending the TCR immediately  
after receipt of the order. It is stated that the delay is neither  
deliberate nor intentional.

In view of the submissions made, Incharge Record  
Room is directed to be careful in future.

Notice of the application u/o.IX Rule 13 CPC be issued  
to the respondent herein vide PF/RC, Whatsapp, Email for  
22.01.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb