

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025

Misc. DJ 1203-25

Manoj Jain v. Kunal Sharma

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sarthak Sahni, Ld. Counsel for applicant through
VC.

Respondent Kunal Sharma in person alongwith counsel
Mr. Rahul Bhagat through VC.

Counsel for the respondent undertakes to file reply by
tomorrow with advance copy to other side. Rejoinder to be filed
thereafter.

Put up for arguments on application u/o. IX Rule 13
CPC on 13.03.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb