

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025  
Misc. DJ 1203-25  
Manoj Jain v. Kunal Sharma

13.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Ms. Malvika Satija and Sh. Sarthak Sahni, Ld. Counsel for applicant alongwith applicant.

Respondent Kunal Sharma in person alongwith Ld. counsel Sh. Rahul Bhagat.

As per directions, matter is listed for arguments on application u/o. IX Rule 13 CPC **on 30.03.2026.**

(Reader)