

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025

Misc. DJ No. 1203/25

Manoj Jain Vs. Kunal Sharma

30.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to conduct 20 hours Mediation Refresher Course Programme as Resource Person, under the aegis of the Mediation & Conciliation Project Committee (MCPC), Supreme Court of India from 26th March 2026 to 29th March 2026 at Manipur.

Present: Mr. Sarthak Sahni, Ld. Counsel for applicant alongwith applicant.

Respondent Kunal Sharma in person alongwith Ld.

Counsel Mr. Rahul Bhagat.

At joint request, put up for arguments on **24.04.2026**.

**Reader in the Court of
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi**