

CNR No. DLNW01-009572-2025
Misc. DJ 1203-25
Manoj Jain v. Kunal Sharma

24.04.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.

Ms. Menka, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent has filed her vakalatnama.

Put up for argument on application u/o IX Rule 13

CPC for **09.07.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb